Laufen:

Gothel
Derksen
Scheibe
Bauer
Domanja
Domanja
Burzec
MuRigbrodt
Dinnbier
Marchl
Jahn
Weidemann
Groéllich
Zschornack
Bauer
Kollay
Gawron
Derksen
Scheibe
llling
Flinfstlck
Derksen
Smoller
Scholze
Scholze
Morlin
Schwinger
Kellermann
Wilhelm
Wilhelm
Brauner
Kara

Kara

Kara
Wieland
Schone
Schwodenk
Schwodenk
Schwodenk
Scholze
Drost
Hahn
Kochta
Kochta

Jonas
Miriam
Niklas
Edgar
Lisamarie
Annalena
Lennox
Devin
Luca Ben
Margareta
Eddy
Sintje
Frido
Georg
Hugo
Emma
Jonas
Fietje
Jakob
Livia
Jonni
Fietje
Fabian
Daniel
Michael
Elin Johanna
Marcel
Vinzenz
Lenn
Holly
Clemens
Nieke
Frank
Nona
Caroline
Johanna
Nelli
Nicole

Elena Linda Sor SC Hoy Abt

Rebecca
Greta
Stephanie
Andreas
Sophie

43. Neujahrslauf

SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik
SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik
SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik
SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik
SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik

SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik

SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.

DJK Wittichenau

SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.

DJK Wittichenau

SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.

Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik

Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik

Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik

FSG Medizin Hoyerswerda
FSG Medizin Hoyerswerda

SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.

O-See Sports

Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik

SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik
SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik

SC Hoyerswerda Abt.

Leichtathletik

SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik
SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik
SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik
SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik
SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik

. Sportakrobatik

SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik

SC Hoyerswerda

SSV Hoyerswerda
SSV Hoyerswerda

Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen

1,50 km
1,70 km
2,00 km
2,00 km
2,00 km
2,00 km
2,00 km
2,00 km
2,00 km
2,00 km
2,00 km
2,00 km
2,00 km
2,00 km
2,00 km
2,00 km
2,00 km
2,00 km
2,00 km
2,00 km
2,00 km
2,20 km
2,29 km
2,50 km
2,50 km
2,54 km
2,71 km
3,00 km
3,00 km
3,00 km
3,10 km
3,20 km
3,20 km
3,20 km
3,20 km
3,20 km
3,50 km
3,50 km
3,50 km
3,60 km
3,80 km
4,00 km
4,00 km
4,00 km

8:50 min

8:28 min
8:57 min
9:10 min
9:12 min
9:41 min
9:41 min
9:43 min
9:51 min
10:50 min
10:58 min
11:04 min
11:28 min
11:29 min
11:43 min
11:49 min
12:02 min
12:14 min
12:21 min

13:18 min
12:29 min
13:11 min
16:24 min
16:32 min
20:27 min
21:30 min
21:30 min
14:12 min
21:00 min
21:00 min
21:00 min
21:00 min
21:00 min
28:00 min
28:00 min
28:00 min
25:00 min
21:10 min
24:12 min
24:40 min
24:40 min



Friedrich
Derksen
Sven

Wirth
Kliemann
Buscha
Schéne
Holger
Stoklosa
Schéne
Wackermann
Schoétz
Grunert
Domanja
Kollay
MuRigbrodt
Scheibe
Kollay
Keitel
Smoller
Wilhelm
Pietsch
Pietsch
Pietsch
Wilhelm
Harzbecker
Huck
Polischtschuk
Smoller
Mirtschink
Neumann
Franz
Neumann
Hahn

Zink
Kummich
Wolf
Buttler
Joost
Loschner
Schoéne
Kollay
MuRBigbrodt
Leberecht
Schoéne
Wouitz

Janina
Antje
MuRBigbrodt
Ringo
Nadine
Carolin
Jens
Franz
Katja
Jens

ulf

Elke
Christian
Cornelia
Yvonne
Nicolette
Jens
Thomas
Jenny
Mandy
Stefanie
Emily-Sophie
Elias Luca
Sindy
Martin
Ralf
Hartmut
Mike
Daniel
Roman
Mario
Holger
Tim
Stephanie
Sebastian
Steffen
Doreen
Siegfried
Karolin
Nicole
Jens
Yvonne
Nicolette
Thomas
Jens
Stefan

43. Neujahrslauf

SG Turbine Lauta
SV Bad Diiben
SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik

SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik
SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik

SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik
Lausitzer Laufpiraten
Elsterheide

SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik

SportFrei Dérgenhausen

Flinke FiiRe Dorgenhausen

Keine

SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik
SC Hoyerswerda

SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik

SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik

SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik

SC Hoyerswerda Atl. Tischtennis

SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik
SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Radsport

SC Hoyerswerda

SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik
Lausitzer Wolfsrudel

SSV Hoyerswerda

Kraft&Figur e.V

Laufer aus Bergen

Lauta

SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik
Hoy Woy Elsterflitzer

Lauftreff Lausitz e.V.
SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik

Gemeinde Lohsa
Sportakrobatik
Torpedo Lohsa

Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen

4,00 km
4,00 km
4,00 km
4,50 km
4,50 km
4,69 km
5,00 km
5,00 km
5,03 km
5,40 Km
5,58 km
6,00 km
6,00 km
6,00 km
6,00 km
6,00 km
6,02 km
6,02 km
7,00 km
7,50 km
7,53 km
7,60 km
7,60 km
7,60 km
7,60 km
7,70 km
8,64 km
9,10 km
9,36 km
10,00 km
10,00 km
10,00 km
10,03 km
10,39 km
11,03 km
12,00 Km
12,12 km
14,00 km
14,24 km
15,00 km
15,20 km
16,07 km
16,07 km
17,00 km
18,40 Km
19,44 km

27:35 min

31:00 min
31:00 min
32:35 min
30:00 min
30:42 min
31:14 min
38:00 min
43:39 min
38:30 min
35:52 min
29:22 min
36:39 min
36:39 min
28:09 min
29:04 min
47:43 min
42:55 min
42:20 min
40:00 min
41:00 min
41:00 min
42:22 min
37:02 min
1:03:52 h
0:51:00 h
0:51:04 h
0:46:19 h
0:49:31 h
1:11:00 h
0:47:59 h
01:01:39 h
1:00:53 h
1:07:00 h
1:19:00 h
1:34:00 h
1:34:00 h
6-Tage-Streak
1:27:00 h
1:43:05 h
1:43:05 h
1:42:33 h
1:52:00 h
1:39:42 h



Wuitz
Standtke
Grineberg
Grineberg
Léschner
Stephan
Schlachte
Neitzel
Meggie
Berthold
Kutscher
Grineberg
Lahres
Berthold

Walken:

Muller-Scholze

Sachon
KloR
Marienfeld
Neubert
Braske
Schéne
Wieland
Wieland
Stephan
Flinfstlck
Flinfstlck
Sprengler,
Reichelt,
Grosa,
Litwiakow,
Zwoch,
Schéfer,
Meisner,
Polischtschuk
Menzel
Lehmann
Heise
Huck,
Ruhland
Seifert
Hartkopf
Nix
Lattschwager

Stefan
Ulli
Cathrin
Angela
Petra
Mario
Rainer
Katja
Lahres
Andre
Marina
Manfred
Hans-Peter
André

Sylvia
Katja
Sandra
Ramona
Mandy
Anja
Simone
Dajana
Johannes
Andrea
Daniela
Karin
Angela
Heidrun
Gudrun
Gabriele
Siegfried
Gerda
Doris
Annett
Rosel
Christian
Sandrina
Marlies
Paul-Lennox
Manuela
Heike
Kerstin
Marlies

43. Neujahrslauf

Torpedo Lohsa

Lauftreff Lausitz e.V.
Lauftreff Lausitz e.V.
Lauftreff Lausitz e.V..
Lauftreff Lausitz e.V.

LHV Hoyerswerda

Lauftreff Lausitz e.V.

Torpedo Lohsa

Lauftreff Lausitz e.V.

LHV Hoyerswerda
TTC Hoyerswerda

Lauftreff Lausitz e.V.
Lauftreff Lausitz e.V.
Lauftreff Lausitz e.V.

keinen
keinen
keinen
keinen

SC Hoy. Abt. Gesundheitssport

SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.
SC Hoyerswerda Abt.

SC Hoyerswerda Abt.

Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik
Leichtathletik

Leichtathletik

Sportclub Hoyerswerda e.V.

SC Hoyerswerda Abt.

Leichtathletik

SC Hoy. Abt. Sportakrobatik

Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen
Laufen

Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken

SC Hoyerswerda Abtl. Leichtathletik Walken

SC Hoyerswerda Abt.

Leichtathletik

Walken

19,80 km
20,00 km
21,00 km
21,00 km
21,00 km
23,01 km
24,00 km
24.19 km
26,00 km
30,01 km
32,25 km
38,00 km
45,00 km
53,00 km

3,00 km
4,00 km
4,00 km
4,00 km
4,00 km
4,00 km
4,00 km
4,00 km
4,00 km
4,00 km
4,00 km
4,00 km
4;50 km
4,50 km
4,50 km
4,70 km
4,70 km
5,00 km
5,00 km
5,10 km
6,00 km
6,20 km
6,20 km
6,50 km
6,90 km
6,91 km
7,00 km
7,00 km
7,30 km

1:38:07 h
6-Tage-Streak
6-Tage-Streak
6-Tage-Streak
6-Tage-Streak

2:25:08 h
6-Tage-Streak

2:30:39 h
6-Tage-Streak

3:08:01 h

3:21:24 h
6-Tage-Streak
6-Tage-Streak
6-Tage-Streak

0:22:01 h
0:47:00 h
0:49:00 h
0:47:00 h
0:49:00 h
0:35:00 h
0:35:00 h
0:35:00 h
0:35:00 h
1:00:00 h

0:50:00 h
1:00:00 h
1:00:00 h
1:00:00 h
1:00:00 h
0:55:00 h
1:00:00 h
0:48:00 h
0:51:10 h

1:10:00 h
1:19:00 h
1:20:00 h
1:06:00 h
1:06:00 h
1:10:00 h



Lattschwager
Schubert
Albrecht
Laderick
Laderick
Brux,
Zschornack
Hantschick
Ludwig
MuRigbrodt
Heidrich
Wackermann
Mieth
Herwig
Pracht
Markus
Globig

Ullrich
Doreen
Marion
Maria Sophie

43. Neujahrslauf

SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik
SC Hoy. Abt. Sportakrobatik
SC Hoy. Abt. Sportakrobatik
SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik

Maximilian CoriSC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik

Renate
Franziska
Birgit
Katrin
Anja
Elisabeth
Karin
Claudia
Andreas
Kerstin
Jurgen
Klaus

SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik
SC Hoy. Abt. Gesundheitssport

SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik
SC Hoyerswerda

SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik
Hoy Woy Elsterflitzer

BSV Knappen Schwarze Pumpe.
BSV Knappen Schwarze Pumpe

Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken
Walken

7,30 km
8,00 km
8,00 km
8,00 km
8,00 km
9,00 km
9,00 km
9,50 km
9,50 km
9,60 km
10,00 km
10,41 km
10,59 km
10,61 km
10.61 km
11,00 km
11,00 km

1:10:00 h
1:36:00 h
1:36:00 h
1:20:00 h
1:20:00 h
1:05:00 h
2:00:00 h
1:33:00 h
1:33:00 h
1:24:24 h
2:00:00 h
2:00:29 h
1:23:20 h
2:24:06 h
2:24,06 h
1:57:00 h
1:57:00 h



