<u>Laufen:</u>

Göthel	Jonas	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	1,50 km	8:50 min
Derksen	Miriam	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	1,70 km	
Scheibe	Niklas	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,00 km	8:28 min
Bauer	Edgar	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,00 km	8:57 min
Domanja	Lisamarie	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,00 km	9:10 min
Domanja	Annalena	SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik	Laufen	2,00 km	9:12 min
Burzec	Lennox	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,00 km	9:41 min
Müßigbrodt	Devin	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,00 km	9:41 min
Dünnbier	Luca Ben	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,00 km	9:43 min
Marchl	Margareta	DJK Wittichenau	Laufen	2,00 km	9:51 min
Jahn	Eddy	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,00 km	10:50 min
Weidemann	Sintje	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,00 km	10:58 min
Gröllich	Frido	DJK Wittichenau	Laufen	2,00 km	11:04 min
Zschornack	Georg	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,00 km	11:28 min
Bauer	Hugo	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,00 km	11:29 min
Kollay	Emma	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,00 km	11:43 min
Gawron	Jonas	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,00 km	11:49 min
Derksen	Fietje	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,00 km	12:02 min
Scheibe	Jakob	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,00 km	12:14 min
Illing	Livia	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,00 km	12:21 min
Fünfstück	Jonni	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,00 km	
Derksen	Fietje	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,20 km	
Smoller	Fabian	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,29 km	13:18 min
Scholze	Daniel	FSG Medizin Hoyerswerda	Laufen	2,50 km	12:29 min
Scholze	Michael	FSG Medizin Hoyerswerda	Laufen	2,50 km	13:11 min
Mörlin	Elin Johanna	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,54 km	16:24 min
Schwinger	Marcel	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	2,71 km	16:32 min
Kellermann	Vinzenz	O-See Sports	Laufen	3,00 km	20:27 min
Wilhelm	Lenn	SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik	Laufen	3,00 km	21:30 min
Wilhelm	Holly	SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik	Laufen	3,00 km	21:30 min
Brauner	Clemens	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	3,10 km	14:12 min
Kara	Nieke		Laufen	3,20 km	21:00 min
Kara	Frank		Laufen	3,20 km	21:00 min
Kara	Nona	SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik	Laufen	3,20 km	21:00 min
Wieland	Caroline	SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik	Laufen	3,20 km	21:00 min
Schöne	Johanna	SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik	Laufen	3,20 km	21:00 min
Schwodenk	Nelli	SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik	Laufen	3,50 km	28:00 min
Schwodenk	Nicole	SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik	Laufen	3,50 km	28:00 min
Schwodenk	Elena Linda So	r SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik	Laufen	3,50 km	28:00 min
Scholze	Rebecca	SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik	Laufen	3,60 km	25:00 min
Drost	Greta	SC Hoyerswerda	Laufen	3,80 km	21:10 min
Hahn	Stephanie		Laufen	4,00 km	24:12 min
Kochta	Andreas	SSV Hoyerswerda	Laufen	4,00 km	24:40 min
Kochta	Sophie	SSV Hoyerswerda	Laufen	4,00 km	24:40 min

Friedrich	Janina	SG Turbine Lauta	Laufen	4,00 km	27:35 min
Derksen	Antje	SV Bad Düben	Laufen	4,00 km	
Sven	Müßigbrodt	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	4,00 km	
Wirth	Ringo	,	Laufen	4,50 km	31:00 min
Kliemann	Nadine		Laufen	4,50 km	31:00 min
Buscha	Carolin	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	4,69 km	32:35 min
Schöne	Jens	SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik	Laufen	5,00 km	30:00 min
Holger	Franz	, .	Laufen	5,00 km	30:42 min
Stoklosa	Katja		Laufen	5,03 km	31:14 min
Schöne	Jens	SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik	Laufen	5,40 Km	38:00 min
Wackermann	Ulf	Lausitzer Laufpiraten	Laufen	5,58 km	43:39 min
Schötz	Elke	Elsterheide	Laufen	6,00 km	38:30 min
Grunert	Christian		Laufen	6,00 km	35:52 min
Domanja	Cornelia	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	6,00 km	29:22 min
Kollay	Yvonne	•	Laufen	6,00 km	36:39 min
, Müßigbrodt	Nicolette		Laufen	6,00 km	36:39 min
Scheibe	Jens	SportFrei Dörgenhausen	Laufen	6,02 km	28:09 min
Kollay	Thomas	Flinke Füße Dörgenhausen	Laufen	6,02 km	29:04 min
Keitel	Jenny	Keine	Laufen	7,00 km	47:43 min
Smoller	Mandy	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	7,50 km	42:55 min
Wilhelm	Stefanie	SC Hoyerswerda	Laufen	7,53 km	42:20 min
Pietsch	Emily-Sophie	SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik	Laufen	7,60 km	40:00 min
Pietsch	Elias Luca	SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik	Laufen	7,60 km	41:00 min
Pietsch	Sindy	SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik	Laufen	7,60 km	41:00 min
Wilhelm	Martin	SC Hoyerswerda Atl. Tischtennis	Laufen	7,60 km	42:22 min
Harzbecker	Ralf	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	7,70 km	37:02 min
Huck	Hartmut	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Radsport	Laufen	8,64 km	1:03:52 h
Polischtschuk	Mike	SC Hoyerswerda	Laufen	9,10 km	0:51:00 h
Smoller	Daniel	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Laufen	9,36 km	0:51:04 h
Mirtschink	Roman	Lausitzer Wolfsrudel	Laufen	10,00 km	0:46:19 h
Neumann	Mario	SSV Hoyerswerda	Laufen	10,00 km	0:49:31 h
Franz	Holger	33V Hoyerswerda	Laufen	10,00 km	1:11:00 h
Neumann	Tim	Kraft&Figur e.V	Laufen	10,00 km	0:47:59 h
Hahn	Stephanie	Krait&rigur e.v	Laufen	10,03 km	01:01:39 h
Zink	Sebastian	Läufer aus Bergen	Laufen	11,03 km	1:00:53 h
Kummich	Steffen	<u> </u>	Laufen	12,00 Km	1:07:00 h
Wolf	Doreen	Lauta	Laufen	12,00 km	
		SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik		•	1:19:00 h
Buttler	Siegfried	Hoy Woy Elsterflitzer	Laufen	14,00 km	1:34:00 h
Joost	Karolin	Lauftweff Lausitz a V	Laufen	14,24 km	1:34:00 h
Löschner	Nicole	Lauftreff Lausitz e.V.	Laufen	15,00 km	6-Tage-Streak
Schöne	Jens	SC Hoy Abt. Sportakrobatik	Laufen	15,20 km	1:27:00 h
Kollay	Yvonne		Laufen	16,07 km	1:43:05 h
Müßigbrodt	Nicolette		Laufen	16,07 km	1:43:05 h
Leberecht	Thomas	Gemeinde Lohsa	Laufen	17,00 km	1:42:33 h
Schöne	Jens	Sportakrobatik	Laufen	18,40 Km	1:52:00 h
Wuitz	Stefan	Torpedo Lohsa	Laufen	19,44 km	1:39:42 h

Wuitz	Stefan	Torpedo Lohsa	Laufen	19,80 km	1:38:07 h
Standtke	Ulli	Lauftreff Lausitz e.V.	Laufen	20,00 km	6-Tage-Streak
Grüneberg	Cathrin	Lauftreff Lausitz e.V.	Laufen	21,00 km	6-Tage-Streak
Grüneberg	Angela	Lauftreff Lausitz e.V	Laufen	21,00 km	6-Tage-Streak
Löschner	Petra	Lauftreff Lausitz e.V.	Laufen	21,00 km	6-Tage-Streak
Stephan	Mario	LHV Hoyerswerda	Laufen	23,01 km	2:25:08 h
Schlachte	Rainer	Lauftreff Lausitz e.V.	Laufen	24,00 km	6-Tage-Streak
Neitzel	Katja	Torpedo Lohsa	Laufen	24.19 km	2:30:39 h
Meggie	Lahres	Lauftreff Lausitz e.V.	Laufen	26,00 km	6-Tage-Streak
Berthold	Andre	LHV Hoyerswerda	Laufen	30,01 km	3:08:01 h
Kutscher	Marina	TTC Hoyerswerda	Laufen	32,25 km	3:21:24 h
Grüneberg	Manfred	Lauftreff Lausitz e.V.	Laufen	38,00 km	6-Tage-Streak
Lahres	Hans-Peter	Lauftreff Lausitz e.V.	Laufen	45,00 km	6-Tage-Streak
Berthold	André	Lauftreff Lausitz e.V.	Laufen	53,00 km	6-Tage-Streak

Walken:

Müller-Scholz	e Sylvia		Walken	3,00 km	0:22:01 h
Sachon	Katja	keinen	Walken	4,00 km	0:47:00 h
Kloß	Sandra	keinen	Walken	4,00 km	0:49:00 h
Marienfeld	Ramona	keinen	Walken	4,00 km	0:47:00 h
Neubert	Mandy	keinen	Walken	4,00 km	0:49:00 h
Braske	Anja		Walken	4,00 km	0:35:00 h
Schöne	Simone		Walken	4,00 km	0:35:00 h
Wieland	Dajana		Walken	4,00 km	0:35:00 h
Wieland	Johannes		Walken	4,00 km	0:35:00 h
Stephan	Andrea	SC Hoy. Abt. Gesundheitssport	Walken	4,00 km	1:00:00 h
Fünfstück	Daniela		Walken	4,00 km	
Fünfstück	Karin		Walken	4,00 km	
Sprengler,	Angela	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Walken	4;50 km	0:50:00 h
Reichelt,	Heidrun	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Walken	4,50 km	1:00:00 h
Grosa,	Gudrun	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Walken	4,50 km	1:00:00 h
Litwiakow,	Gabriele	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Walken	4,70 km	1:00:00 h
Zwoch,	Siegfried	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Walken	4,70 km	1:00:00 h
Schäfer,	Gerda	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Walken	5,00 km	0:55:00 h
Meisner,	Doris	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Walken	5,00 km	1:00:00 h
Polischtschuk	Annett		Walken	5,10 km	0:48:00 h
Menzel	Rosel	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Walken	6,00 km	0:51:10 h
Lehmann	Christian		Walken	6,20 km	
Heise	Sandrina	Sportclub Hoyerswerda e.V.	Walken	6,20 km	
Huck,	Marlies	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Walken	6,50 km	1:10:00 h
Ruhland	Paul-Lennox	SC Hoy. Abt. Sportakrobatik	Walken	6,90 km	1:19:00 h
Seifert	Manuela		Walken	6,91 km	1:20:00 h
Hartkopf	Heike		Walken	7,00 km	1:06:00 h
Nix	Kerstin	SC Hoyerswerda Abtl. Leichtathletik	Walken	7,00 km	1:06:00 h
Lüttschwager	Marlies	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Walken	7,30 km	1:10:00 h

Lüttschwager	Ullrich	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Walken	7,30 km	1:10:00 h
Schubert	Doreen	SC Hoy. Abt. Sportakrobatik	Walken	8,00 km	1:36:00 h
Albrecht	Marion	SC Hoy. Abt. Sportakrobatik	Walken	8,00 km	1:36:00 h
Laderick	Maria Sophie	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Walken	8,00 km	1:20:00 h
Laderick	Maximilian Co	r SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Walken	8,00 km	1:20:00 h
Brux,	Renate	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Walken	9,00 km	1:05:00 h
Zschornack	Franziska	SC Hoy. Abt. Gesundheitssport	Walken	9,00 km	2:00:00 h
Hantschick	Birgit		Walken	9,50 km	1:33:00 h
Ludwig	Katrin		Walken	9,50 km	1:33:00 h
Müßigbrodt	Anja		Walken	9,60 km	1:24:24 h
Heidrich	Elisabeth	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Walken	10,00 km	2:00:00 h
Wackermann	Karin	SC Hoyerswerda	Walken	10,41 km	2:00:29 h
Mieth	Claudia		Walken	10,59 km	1:23:20 h
Herwig	Andreas	SC Hoyerswerda Abt. Leichtathletik	Walken	10,61 km	2:24:06 h
Pracht	Kerstin	Hoy Woy Elsterflitzer	Walken	10.61 km	2:24,06 h
Markus	Jürgen	BSV Knappen Schwarze Pumpe.	Walken	11,00 km	1:57:00 h
Globig	Klaus	BSV Knappen Schwarze Pumpe	Walken	11,00 km	1:57:00 h